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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q1 Is your organisation an:

Incorporated
association

Company
limited by...

Other (eg

unincorporat...
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q2 Based on annual revenue for the
previous financial year, is your
organisation:

Small (annual
revenue is |...
Medium (annual
revenue is $...
Large (annual
revenue is $...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q3 What percentage of your funds come

from government?

0-25%

25 -50%

50 - 75%

75-100%

Not sure

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q4 What percentage of your funds come

from commercial activities?

0 -25%

25 -50%

50 - 75%

75-100%

Not sure
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q5 How many executives or senior
managers (or equivalent) does your
organisation have?

13 or more

e -
5-7 -
8-12

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q6 How many other paid employees does

your organisation have?

20 -49

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q7 Is your organisation a charity?

Yes

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q8 What type of charity is your organisation

principally registered as?

Aged persons

Animals

Arts and
culture

Defence and
public order

Disasters

Education and
research

Environment

Indigenous
people

Industry,
commerce,...

Local area or
neighbourhood

People with
disabilities

Poverty and
unemployment

Religion I
Science I

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q9 Which of the following tax concessions
and endorsements are held by your
organisation? (select one or more)

Income tax
exemption

Deductible
gift recipient

Fringe
benefits tax...

Fringe
benefits tax...

Payroll tax
exemption

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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100%



NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q10 In which States/Territories is your
organisation a registered fundraiser?
(select one or more)

vIC

QLD
-

-
ACT

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q11 What are some of your organisation’s

major fundraising events? (select one or

more)

Do not do
fundraising...

Fun run
Walk

Cycle

Golf

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q12 In a typical year, what percentage of

fundraising goes to fundraising costs?

0-25%

25 - 500/0 -

50 - 75%

75-100% I
vt applicable -

0%  10% 20%

30%

40%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q14 Is the CEO on the Board of your

organisation?

Yes (voting)

Yes
(non-voting)

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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80%

90%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q15 Who is your secretary?

Board member

CEO

Other employee

Contractor (eg
accountant)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q16 How is the retirement of Board

members determined?

Fixed 1 year
term of office

Fixed 2 year
term of office

Fixed 3 year
term of office

Annual
retirement

Half retire at
AGM

One-third
retire at AGM

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q17 How does your organisation usually
attract new Board members? (select one or
more)

Personal
referral

" -
External
nomination
Public
advertisement

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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90%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q18 In a typical year, how many voting

members does your organisation have?

Less than 10

10-19

20-49

50 -99

1000 or more

None I

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014
Q19 In a typical year, how many non-
members does your organisation have (eg

newsletter recipients, supporters/friends of
your organisation)?

Less than 50

100 - 199

500 — 999

1000 or more

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q20 How often does the Board meet per

year?

Quarterly .
Every 4 months
or less...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Monthly or
more frequently
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q21 What payments, allowances or

honorariums are made to Board members?

None
Reimbursement _
of approved...
$1,000 - $1,999
$2,000 - $2,999
$3,000 - $3,999

$4,000 - $4,999

$5,000 or more -

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q22 What committees report to the Board?

(select one or more)

Finance;

Risk

Governance

Remuneration

Property

Human
Resources

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q23 Does a Director sit on each

Committee?

Yes

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q24 How often do the Committees of the
Board typically meet?

Monthly or
more frequently

Every 2 months

Quarterly

Annually or
less frequently

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q25 How often does your organisation
reallocate Board members across
Committees?

Ad hoc

Every half
year or more...

Every year

Every 2 years

Every 3 years
or less...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q26 How often does your organisation
review each committee’s terms of

reference?
Every year or
more frequently
Every 2 - -
Every 3 years
or less...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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80%

90%

100%



NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q27 What was the purpose of your last

constitution review?

Objects

Membership
provisions

Board
provisions

Tax concessions

ACNC
legislation...

Association/com
pany law...

Geners! update _

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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60%

70%

80%

90%

100%



NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q28 How often do you update your strategic

plan?
Ad hoc
Every 2 years .
Every 4 years -
or more

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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90%

100%



NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014
Q29 How often do you review program
design and delivery?
Ad hoc

Every half
year or more...

Every year

Every 2 years

Every 3 years
or less...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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80%

90%

100%



NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q30 Last financial year, how did the
compliance requirements for your
organisation change?

Increasing
significantly

Increasing
somewhat

No change

Decreasing
somewhat

Decreasing
significantly

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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80%

90%

100%



NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q31 Do you derive value from compliance

with external regulatory requirements?

Always

Usually

Sometimes

Never

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q32 How important is your compliance
record to your funders, donors and
partners?

Always
important

Usually
important

Sometimes
important

Not important

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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80%

90%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q33 Does your organisation provide
reporting beyond the regulatory and
funding requirements?

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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80%

90%

100%



NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q34 Does your organisation have a Risk

Management Framework?

Yes

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q35 How often is the risk register updated?

Monthly or
more frequently

Every 2 months

Quarterly

e yearly -
Annually or
less frequently

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

35/54



NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q36 Do you conduct internal audits?

Yes

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q37 How often are insurances reviewed?

Ad hoc

more frequently

Half yearly I
Annually or
less frequently

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Quarterly or |
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q38 How often are INTERNAL auditors

rotated?

Not applicable

Every year .

Every 2 years

Every 3 years

Every 4 years
or less...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40%
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70%

80%

90%

100%



NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q39 How often are EXTERNAL auditors

rotated?

Not applicable

Every 3 years
or more...

Every4-5
years

Every 6 years
or less...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q40 How many volunteers contribute to

your organisation?

Less than 10

10-19 I

20-29

30-49 -
-
100 or more

Not applicable

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q41 How many paid employees are
allocated responsibility for managing
volunteers and volunteer programs?

2 orless

e -

7-10

Not applicable

0% 10%

20%

30%

40%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q43 Do volunteers typically come from your

membership base?

Always

Usually

Never

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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90%

100%



NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q44 Which sized accounting(s) firms do

you regularly use? (select one or more)

Sole
practitioner

Local/Suburban
practice

Mid-tier
practice

Top tier (Big
4)

Not applicable

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q45 What is your typical accounting spend

per year?

$0 - $4,999

$5,000 -
$19,999

$20,000 -
$99,999

$100,000+

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q46 Does your accounting firm also

provide auditing services?

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q47 Which sized legal firm(s) do you

regularly use? (select one or more)

Sole
practitioner

Local/Suburban
practice

Mid-tier

Top tier

Not applicable

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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80%
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q48 What is your typical legal spend per

year?
$5,000 -
$19,999
$20,000 -
$99,999
$100,000+ .
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NFP Benchmarking Survey 2014

Q49 Are your accounts

audited?

Yes

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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